# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6707641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW CRIDER	04/26/2021
SARA ANN ISOLA	04/21/2021
SAVY MINA AN	04/26/2021
CHRISTOPHER WEMETT	04/22/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AKI, INC.
Street Address:	1740 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 14A
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17232373
PCT Number:	US2021027622

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@rivkin.com

Correspondent Name: JOSHUA D. SIBBLE

Address Line 1: RIVKIN RADLER LLP

Address Line 2: 25 MAIN STREET COURT PLAZA NORTH SUITE 501

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7212.7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA DAVID SIBBLE

SIGNATURE: /Joshua D. Sibble/

DATE SIGNED: 05/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 056229 FRAME: 0056

506660828

source=7212.7 Assignment#page1.tif source=7212.7 Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056229 FRAME: 0057

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Invention Information	
Invention Title	FREE-STANDING BLISTER PACK
Application(s)	U.S. App. No. 17/232,373, filed April 16, 2021 PCT/US21/27622, filed April 16, 2021

WHEREAS, we, Assignors Matthew Crider, Sara Ann Isola, Savy Mina An, and Christopher Wemett are the original joint inventors of the above-identified Invention; and

WHEREAS, Assignee AKI, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 1740 Broadway, Suite 14A, New York, New York 10019, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any applications filed, and patents issued therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration from Assignee, including the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1), the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and all patents granted therefor, and to all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and any resulting patents thereof, in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world.

We authorize Assignee to file for and request that the USPTO and corresponding foreign bodies issue all patents resulting from any of the above-identified applications to Assignee.

We agree to take such steps and actions, and to provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Invention and any related applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect this Assignment.

We hereby grant Assignee's attorneys, Rivkin Radler LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and filing date, as necessary.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, we hereby execute this Assignment as indicated below:

PATENT REEL: 056229 FRAME: 0058

Signature	Nather A. Order
Name	Matthew Crider
Date	4/26/2021
Signature	Sonalofe
Name	Sara Ann Isola
Date	4/21/2021
Signature	Savy An
Name	Savy Mina An
Date	4/26/2021
Signature	Christopher Wemett
Name	Christopher Wemett
Date	04/22/2021

PATENT REEL: 056229 FRAME: 0059